TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820130

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ontivity, L.L.C.	FORMERLY Ontivity, LLC		Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAC Enertech Resources Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1820 Watson Lane East	
City:	New Braunfels	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78130	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5108306	ONTIVITY
Registration Number:	5108309	ONTIVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025504400

Email: TRADEMARKSLV@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: Shauna L. Norton

Address Line 1: 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shauna L. Norton
SIGNATURE:	/Shauna L. Norton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2 - Trademark Assignment from Ontivity L.L.C. to TAC Enertech (2022.02.23)-fully executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Ontivity, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to TAC Enertech Resources Holdings, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark (logo) for Ontivity (the "Logo Mark") made subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 87007952 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and assigned Registration No. 5108306 and the trademark (name) "ONTIVITY" (the "Word Mark") made subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 87007996 with the U.S. PTO and assigned Registration No. 5108309, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all of Ontivity, L.L.C.'s causes of action relating to the Marks or the infringement thereof (including, without limitation, all claims for damages, profits, and costs or other remedies at law or in equity), whether such claims or causes of action were filed, arose, or accrued before or after the assignment of the Marks, in exchange for certain consideration, as further evidenced by, e.g., a trademark assignment from Ontivity, L.L.C. to TAC.

EXECUTED to be EFFECTIVE as of February 23, 2022.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:	ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
Ontivity La L. C. Joe Crain	TAC Enertech Resources Holdings, LLC Joe Luin
By: Joe Cecin	By: Joe Cecin
Its: Authorized Representative	Its: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 008112 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 06/27/2023

² The term "Marks" shall mean and refer to the Logo Mark and the corresponding application and registration for such mark (*i.e.*, U.S. Application Serial No. 87007952 filed with the U.S. PTO and Registration No. 5108306) and the Word Mark and the corresponding application and registration for such mark (*i.e.*, U.S. Application Serial No. 87007996 filed with the U.S. PTO and Registration No. 5108309) and each of them.